Following Award of Contract, City may prepare a conformed Project Manual reflecting Addenda 

issued during bidding, which will, failing objection, constitute the approved Project Manual.  

6.03 Payment Bond: 
A. If the Project described in Document 00 1113 (Notice Inviting Bids) involves an expenditure in 

excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the successful Bidder must file a payment bond 
with and approved by City prior to entering upon the performance of the Work, in accordance with 
Civil Code § 3247. 

6.04 Wage Rates:   
A. The successful Bidder must comply with all prevailing wage laws applicable to the Project, and

[...]

Architect/Engineer has designated Tom Beil as its project manager, to act as its representative 

for receiving and making communications authorized under the Contract Documents.   

ARTICLE 4 – LIQUIDATED DAMAGES FOR DELAY IN COMPLETION OF WORK 

LIQUIDATED DAMAGE AMOUNTS 
A. As liquidated damages for delay, Contractor shall pay City five thousand two hundred dollars 

($5,200.00) for each Day that expires after the time specified herein for Contractor to achieve 
Substantial Completion of the entire Work, until achieved. 

B. As liquidated damages for delay, Contractor shall pay City five thousand two hundred dollars 
($5,200.00) for each Day that expires after the time specified herein for Contractor to achieve 
Final Completion of the entire Work, until achieved. 

SCOPE OF LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 
A. Measures of liquidated damages shall apply cumulatively.   
B. Limitations and stipulations regarding liquidated damages are set forth in Document 00 7200